AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID GODE

1 2

4. REQUIBITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 8. PROJECT NO. (I7 appiicabie)

7. ADWINBTERED BY (7 oher tn #om @) GODE [05003

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3, EFFECTIVE DATE
0372 See Block 16C
8.188UED BY CODE 105003

NNSA Los Alamos Field OFC

NA-00-LA

NNSA/Los Alamos Site Office

WNSA/Los Alamos Site Office
U.S. Department of Energy
Los Alamos Site Office

3748 West Jemez Road
Los Alamos NM 87544

3747 West Jemez Road
Los Alamos NM 87544

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Va., stmer, couny, Siste and ZiP Cose) M!M.MEMMWOF SOLICITATION NO.

LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL SECURITY, LLC
Attn: STEVE SHOOK

P.O. BOX 1663, MS M722

LOS ALAMOS NM 875450001

[o8. DATED (sEE ITEM T)

DE-RCS 2 -DONR25 08 o N

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
12/21/2005

CODE 175252894

DTN“nMdMﬂh-ﬂnth_M The hour end daie specified for reesipt of Offers [Jisaxiended. [Jis not sedended.
Offers must scknowisdge receipt of this amendment prior fo the hour and date apacified In Lhe soliciistion or as smendad , by one of tha following methods: (a) By complating
liams 8 and 18, and retuming mmm-mmuwwmmmmu.mmm-’nmdh*“:amn
separela lstier or falegram which includes & reference 10 the solictiation and smendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE BPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER i by
mdmmmmmnmmmmwmu mmumu_mmlwm provided each isisgram oOr latier makes

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Y /oquind)

12 THID ITEN ONLY APPLIES TO BODIFICATION OF CONTRACTR/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/IORDER NO, AD DESCRIBED M ITEM 14

A E 18 ISSUED PURBUANT TO: (Spechy suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
BROSK NG R TR

SRS ARG et o e o

B. THE ABOVE NUMBE| RDER IS MODIFIED TO RE
appropristion

RED CONTRACTIO
dede, efc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURBLUANT TO

"D, OTHER (Spechly fype of modifcation and suthorty)
X P.L. 95-91 and Other Applicable Laws
N.MSPORTANT:  Conlsctor Clisnot  (Xlis requived to sign $is document end relum 1 copies to the issuing offics.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headiings, inciuding solication/vonbract subject malier wheve foasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to revise and update Part I The Schedule, Section B,

Clause B-2, Contract Type and Value

See Page 2.

Payment:

Excapi as provided harein, ail erma and conditions of the document refereriaad in Ilem @ A or 10A, s hersiofore changed, remains unchanged end in full foroe and effect,
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF S8IGNER (Type or prin 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFEBEREFN or piAnt)

Richard M. Kacich, Deputy Laboratory Director _[Robert M. Poole L
16C. DATE SIGNED | 168. UNIT 8 OF AVERICA T8 Mr7ansn
(Sipratum of porvon aviteorisvd to aign) ft 3‘7 /(( // .30 ZD/

NSN 7840-01-182-8070
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Proscribed by GBA
FAR (48 CFR) 83.243



Los Alamos National Security, LLC
Contract No. DE-AC52-06NA25396
Modification No. 372

Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to revise and update the following clauses:
A. Refer to Part I — the Schedule, Section B, Clause B-2, Contact Type and Value
1. The following is hereby added under subparagraph ()(c)(1):

(ii) The Total Estimated Cost, including fee, for the DOE/NNSA work effort, excluding
Reimbursable work, for the eatned Award Term of the Contract is:

Total Esti
010c¢t13 — 30Sep14 $1,962,384,000
010ct14 —30Sep15 $1,912,940,000
010ct15 —30Sep16 *$1,761,967,000

*Note: In FY2016, the total Congressional Appropriation was $2,104,712,078. This exceeded
the Total Estimated Cost and Fee by more than 10%. As a result the Maximum Available Fee
increased in FY2016 by $9,982,867.

2. The following is hereby added under subparagraph (I)(c)(2):

(i) The Maximum Available Fee related to the DOE/NNSA work effort, excluding Reimbursable
work, for the Basic Term of the Contract is:

Award Term i Fee Earned Fee
Contract Period Fixed Fee At Risk Fee Total Fee Fixed Fee At RiskFee Total Fee Earned

010ct13 - 30Sepl4  $17,147,045 340,009,771  $57,156,816 $0 $0 $o
010ct14 -30Sepl5  $16,715,010  $39,001,680  $55,716,699 $14,392,059 $23,597,036 $37,989,095
010ct15—-30Sepl6  $18,390,688  $42,911,605 $61,302,293 $TBD $TBD $TBD

3. The following is hereby added under subparagraph (I)(e):

(2) The Estimated Cost and Fixed Fee related to the Reimbursable work effort for the specified

period is:

Award Term Total Cost Plus
Contract Period Estimated Cost Fixed Fee
010ct13 - 30Sep14 $249,982,597 $6,249,565  $256,232,162
010ct14 - 30Sepl5 $238,858,933 $5,971,473  $244,830,406

010ct15 — 30Sep16 $246,686,887 $6,167,172  $252,854,059





